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135Bus 135
Monday to Friday times changed 
during the Summer period.

Changes since the last edition

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

For public transport information
phone 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

from 22 July 2012
to 1 September 2012

Easy access
on all buses

between 9am & 5pm Monday to Friday
Calls charged at local rates



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bury Interchange 
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
 Sunday* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm 
 Sunday* 10am to 6pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm 
 Sunday* 10am to 1.20pm and 2pm to 5.30pm

*Including public holidays



Gigg Lane 

M
anchester Road 

Dumers 
Lane 

Bury N
ew

 Road 

M60     
     

 M60 

Kn
ow

sle
y 

St
 

Hey
w

oo
d 

Ro
ad

 

Bury Old Road 

Scholes Lane        
Sheepfoot Lane 

M
id

dl
et

on
 R

oa
d 

Crescent Road 

Queens Road 

Church Street

Bo
yl

e 
St

re
et 

C
he

et
ha

m
 H

ill
 R

oa
d 

135Bury

Fishpool

Redvales

Blackford
Bridge

Whitefield

Besses o’
th’ Barn

Heaton Park

Cheetham Hill

Cheetham

Museum of
Transport

Half Way
House

Bury F.C.

Trams to
Radcliffe,
Manchester and
Altrincham

Crumpsall

St Bernadette’s

Bowker
Vale

Heaton Park

Trams to
Manchester
and Altrincham

Trams to
Radcliffe
and Bury

Bury Interchange

SunnyBank Road

Thatch

Leach Lane

Moss 

Lane 

Manchester

Bury O
ld Road 

Whitefield
Interchange

Piccadilly

Lever
Street

High Street

135
Trams to
Chorlton,
Eccles and 
Altrincham

Victoria

Piccadilly
Gardens

Shudehill
Interchange

Market
Street

Trains to
Bolton, Wigan
and Liverpool

Trains to
Ashton-under-Lyne
and Rochdale

Trams to
Bury and Oldham

Trams to
Piccadilly
Station

C
or

po
ra

tio
n

St
re

et

KEY
– Bus route
– Train line
– Tram line
– Direction of travel
– Bus station/main
 connection point
– Train station
– Tram stop
– Terminus135

Connection points
B Bus: Bury Interchange
 Whitefield Interchange
 Shudehill Interchange
 Manchester, 
 Piccadilly Gardens
R Train: Victoria train station
T Tram: Bury Interchange
 Whitefield Interchange
 Besses o’th’ Barn tram stop
 Heaton Park tram stop
 Victoria tram stop
 Piccadilly Gardens tram stop
 Market Street tram stop
 St Peter’s Square tram stop
 Shudehill Interchange

135
Route plan for bus number

Buses run by
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161 627 2929

Church St. 

Piccadilly
Gardens

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

St
 

Trams to
Altrincham,
Chorlton
and Eccles

Victoria

135

Arndale
Centre

Albert
Square

St Peter's
Square

Shudehill
Interchange

Trains to
Bolton, Wigan
and Liverpool

Trains to
Ashton-under-Lyne
and Rochdale

Trams to Bury
and Oldham

Market Street

Trams to
Piccadilly 
train Station

Princess Street

Oxford Street

M
ount

Street

Peter Street

Po
rt

lan
d 

St
re

et

C
ro

ss
 S

tr
ee

t

Sh
ud

eh
ill

Withy Grove 

King Street

H
ig

h  
St

re
et
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To Bury

To Bury

to Bury

to Bury

To Manchester

To Manchester

To Manchester

Route of late night journeys in
Manchester city centre

Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2012

Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy 
of information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In 
no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise 
from this information being inaccurate.



Bury — Whitefield — Heaton Park — Cheetham Hill — Manchester 135
Mondays to Fridays
	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 	 	 	 W	 W	 	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	
             F F F F
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 H	 H	 H	 H
Bury, Interchange B T 0425 0455 0515 0530 0545    1945 2005  2305 0120 0150 0220 0250
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0434 0504 0524 0539 0554    1954 2014  2314 0128 0158 0228 0258
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0446 0516 0536 0551 0606    2007 2027  2327 0136 0206 0236 0306
Cheetham, Queens Road 0456 0526 0546 0601 0616    2017 2037  2337 0140 0210 0240 0310
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0505 0535 0555 0610 0625    2028 2048  2348 0150 0220 0250 0320

Saturdays
	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 	 	 	 W	 W	 	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 H	 H	 H	 H
Bury, Interchange B T 0541 0611 0635 0655 0710 0725    1945 2005  2305 0120 0150 0220 0250
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0550 0620 0644 0704 0719 0734    1954 2014  2314 0128 0158 0228 0258
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0602 0632 0656 0716 0733 0749    2007 2027  2327 0136 0206 0236 0306
Cheetham, Queens Road 0612 0642 0706 0726 0745 0801    2017 2037  2337 0140 0210 0240 0310
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T  0621 0651 0716 0736 0756 0812    2028 2048  2348 0150 0220 0250 0320

Sundays and Public Holidays
 W W W  W    W W  W 
Bury, Interchange B T 0705 0725 0745  1005    1705 1725  2305
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0714 0734 0754  1014    1714 1734  2314
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0727 0747 0807  1027    1727 1747  2327
Cheetham, Queens Road 0737 0757 0817  1037    1737 1757  2337
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0748 0808 0828  1048    1748 1808  2348

H – Runs via Cross Street, Princess Street and Portland Street to Piccadilly Gardens.
F – Friday nights/Saturday mornings only.
Connection points: B – Bus  T – Tram
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Manchester — Cheetham Hill — Heaton Park — Whitefield — Bury 135
Mondays to Fridays

 W W W W W W W W W W    W  W W  W
                 F  F
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 n	 	 n
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0511 0541 0601 0615 0630 0640 0650 0658 0709 0719 and at freq 2035 and 2355 0030  0330
Manchester, Albert Square                 0035 and 0335
Manchester, Shudehill Int B T                 0038 every 0338
Cheetham, Queens Road 0521 0551 0611 0625 0640 0650 0700 0708 0719 0730    2045  0005 0044 30 0344
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0529 0559 0619 0636 0651 0701 0711 0719 0730 0743    2056 20 0016 0049 mins 0349
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0539 0609 0629 0646 0704 0714 0724 0732 0744 0757    2108  0028 0054 until 0354
Bury, Interchange B T 0550 0620 0640 0657 0715 0725 0735 0743 0755 0809  etc  2119  0039 0105   0405

Saturdays
	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 	 	 W	 W	 	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0630 0700 0730 0749 0804 0819   2035 2055  2355 0030 0100 0130 0200 0230 0300 0330
Manchester, Albert Square             0035 0105 0135 0205 0235 0305 0335
Manchester, Shudehill Int B T             0038 0108 0138 0208 0238 0308 0338
Cheetham, Queens Road 0640 0710 0740 0759 0814 0829   2045 2105  0005 0044 0114 0144 0214 0244 0314 0344
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0651 0721 0751 0810 0825 0840   2056 2116  0016 0049 0119 0149 0219 0249 0319 0349
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0701 0731 0804 0823 0839 0855   2108 2128  0028 0054 0124 0154 0224 0254 0324 0354
Bury, Interchange B T 0711 0741 0815 0834 0851 0907   2119 2139  0039 0105 0135 0205 0235 0305 0335 0405

Sundays and Public Holidays
 

 W W W  W W    W W  W W W W W  W
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0753 0813 0833  1053 1105    1755 1813  2033 2055 2115 2135 2155  2355
Cheetham, Queens Road 0807 0827 0847  1107 1119    1809 1827  2047 2109 2129 2149 2209  0009
Heaton Park, The Woodthorpe 0817 0837 0857  1117 1129    1819 1837  2057 2119 2139 2159 2219  0019
Whitefield, St Bernadette’s 0828 0848 0908  1128 1140    1830 1848  2108 2130 2150 2210 2230  0030
Bury, Interchange B T 0837 0857 0917  1137 1149    1839 1857  2117 2139 2159 2219 2239  0039

n – Stops only at Piccadilly Gardens (stop N), Oxford Street (stop SN), Albert Square (stop WD), Shudehill Interchange (stand L), then Cheetham Hill Road and all stops to Bury.
F – Friday nights/Saturday mornings only.
Connection points: B – Bus  T – Tram
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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